 STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
23
DIMENSIONS m1 m2 s1 s2
PIECES/
BAG ART. NO
15-R 3/8’’ 32.1 34 12 21.5 20 F36153/86
15-R 1/2’’ 32.1 36 12 21 20 F36151/26
18-R 1/2’’ 34 36.8 14 21.7 20 F36181/26

42-1 1/2’’ 83.5 43 4 F454211/26
42-2’’ 75 33 4 F454226
54-2’’ 93.5 46 2 F455426
FIG.42 FEMALE UNION CONNECTOR GAS
FIG.45 UNION GAS FEMALE THREADED (SWIVEL NUT)
m
s
m
s
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
 STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
25
DIMENSIONS m s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 28.5 8.5 20 F47156
18 28.5 8.5 20 F47186
22 29.3 8.2 20 F47226
28 31.5 9.3 20 F47286
35 36 10 10 F47356
42 40 10 4 F47426
54 46 11 4 F47546
76.1 69.5 16.1 1 F47766
88.9 79.4 21.8 1 F47886
108 96.5 27.7 1 F471086
DIMENSIONS m s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 32.5 13.5 20 F48156
18 29.5 10 20 F48186
22 34 13 20 F48226
28 35.9 13.9 10 F48286
35 61.3 34.3 10 F48356
42 73.6 43.9 4 F48426
54 90.5 55.5 2 F48546
76.1 87.5 33.5 1 F48766
88.9 101.5 40.5 1 F4886
108 116 40 1 F481086
DIMENSIONS m s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 95 20 20 F46156
18 99 20 20 F46186
22 107.3 21.2 20 F46226
28 116.8 22.2 10 F46286
35 135.4 26 10 F46356
42 152 30 4 F46426
54 162 35 2 F46546
FIG.47 HALF COUPLING
FIG.48 30º F-F ELBOW
FIG.46 STRAIGHT UNION PRESS-PRESS ENDS
m
s s
s
m
s
m
s 3
0
°m
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
26
DIMENSIONS m PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 44 20 F49156
18 43.2 20 F49186
22 47.1 20 F49226
28 48.5 10 F49286
35 51.7 10 F49356
42 59.4 4 F49426
54 69 2 F49546
76.1 111.5 1 F49766
88.9 118.5 1 F49886
108 145 1 F491086
FIG.49 30º ELBOW WITH PLAIN ENDS
h
m
3
0
°
DIMENSIONS m s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 30 11 20 F50156
18 26.2 6.7 20 F50186
22 30.5 9.5 20 F50226
28 30 8 10 F50286
35 55.5 28.5 10 F50356
42 66.1 36.1 4 F50426
54 81.5 46.5 2 F50546
76.1 72 18 1 F50766
88.9 86 25 1 F50886
108 102 26 1 F501086
DIMENSIONS m s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 33.9 14.9 20 F51156
18 35.7 16.2 20 F51186
22 42.4 21.4 20 F51226
28 46.3 24.3 10 F51286
35 69 42 10 F51356
42 88.5 58.5 4 F51426
54 112.5 77.5 2 F51546
76.1 118.5 64.5 1 F51766
88.9 138 77 1 F51886
108 148.5 72.5 1 F511086
FIG.50 15º F-F ELBOW
FIG.51 60º F-F ELBOW
s
m
sm
15
°
s
m
s
m 60°
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
 STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
27
DIMENSIONS d d PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 15 25 1 F53156
18 18 30 1 F53186
22 22 33 1 F53226
28 28 37 1 F53286
35 35 43.5 1 F53356
42 42 53 1 F53426
54 54 69 1 F53546
76.1 76.1 88.5 1 F53766
88.9 88.9 107 1 F53886
108 108 131.5 1 F531086
DIMENSIONS s m PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 20 59 20 F54156
18 21 63 20 F54186
22 21 66 20 F54226
28 24 75 10 F54286
35 27 83 10 F54356
42 32 104 4 F54426
54 39 118 4 F54546
76.1 55 172 1 F54766
88.9 64 192 1 F54886
108 78 226 1 F541086
FIG.53 BULK HEAD PIPE PENETRATION
FIG.54 MALE PLUG
DIMENSIONS D k b d2 h n* z PIECES/
BAG ART. NO
15 80 55 10 11 54.5 4 35.5 1 F52156
18 80 55 10 11 56.5 4 37 1 F52186
22 90 65 12 11 61.5 4 40.5 1 F52226
28 100 75 12 11 63 4 41 1 F52286
35 120 90 12 14 70 4 43 1 F52356
42 130 100 12 14 73 4 43 1 F52426
54 140 110 12 14 79 4 44 1 F52546
76.1 160 130 12 14 103 4 49 1 F52766
88.9 190 150 14 18 117 4 56 1 F52886
108 210 170 14 18 133 4 57 1 F521086
FIG.52 FLANGE ADAPTOR PN6
n* = Number of holes
b
z
h
k
D
d2
d
1
dd
120165 165
450
D
m
s
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
28
DIMENSIONS m s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 130 110 20 F55156
18 130 110 20 F55186
22 131 110 20 F55226
28 132.5 110 20 F55286
35 138 112 10 F55356
42 142 112 4 F55426
54 148 113 2 F55546
FIG.55 WELD ADAPTOR
m
s
DIMENSIONS m PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 51.3 20 F58156
18 51.6 20 F58186
22 57.6 20 F58226
28 62 10 F58286
35 64.7 10 F58356
42 74.9 4 F58426
54 89 2 F58546
76.1 147 1 F58766
88.9 154 1 F58886
108 185 1 F581086
FIG.58 60º ELBOW WITH PLAIN ENDS
h
m
60°
DIMENSIONS m PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 41 20 F59156
18 39.6 20 F59186
22 42.5 20 F59226
28 42.7 10 F59286
35 46 10 F59356
42 46 4 F59426
54 60.1 2 F59546
76.1 96 1 F59766
88.9 103 1 F59886
108 127 1 F591086
FIG.59 15º ELBOW WITH PLAIN ENDS
h
m
15
°
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
 STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
29
DIMENSIONS m PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 55.6 20 F63156
18 56.8 20 F63186
22 64 20 F63226
28 70 10 F63286
35 72.7 10 F63356
42 84.4 4 F63426
54 101.4 2 F63546
76.1 168.5 1 F63766
88.9 175.5 1 F63886
108 209.5 1 F631086
FIG.63 75º ELBOW WITH PLAIN ENDS
DIMENSIONS d l z PIECES/BAG ART. NO
 28 x 33.7 33.7 80.2 40 20 F61286
 35 x 42.4 42.4 88.5 40 10 F61356
 42 x 48.3 48.3 96 40 4 F61426
 54 x 60.3 60.3 106.7 40 4 F61546
 76.1 x 73 73 152 40 1 F6176736
 76.1 x 76.1 76.1 152 40 1 F6176766
 88.9 x 88.9 88.9 166 40 1 F61886
108 x 114.3 114.3 188.5 40 1 F611086
DIMENSIONS m h s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 36.5 30 11 20 F64156
18 32.7 26.2 6.7 20 F64186
22 37.5 30.5 9.5 20 F64226
28 39 30 8 10 F64286
35 62 55.5 28.5 10 F64356
42 72.6 66.1 36.1 4 F64426
54 88 81.5 46.5 2 F64546
76.1 79.5 72 18 1 F64766
88.9 94 86 25 1 F64886
108 110 102 26 1 F641086
FIG.61 TRANSITION TO GROOVED COUPLING
FIG.64 15º m-F ELBOW
S
ch

15
°
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
30
FIG.65 M-F BULK HEAD PIPE PENETRATION
120165
L
700
D dd
FIG.66 30º M-F ELBOW
FIG.71 THERMAL ELONGATION COMPESATOR
DIMENSIONS m h s PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 32.5 39 13.5 20 F66156
18 29.5 36 10 20 F66186
22 34 41 13 20 F66226
28 35.9 43.6 13.9 10 F66286
35 61.3 67.8 34.3 10 F66356
42 73.6 80.1 43.6 4 F66426
54 90.5 97 55.5 2 F66546
76.1 87.5 95 33.5 1 F66766
88.9 101.5 109.5 40.5 1 F66886
108 116 124 40 1 F661086
DIMENSIONS Ød La l PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 26 15 235 1 F71156
18 26 15 235 1 F71186
22 31 15 241 1 F71226
28 40 15 241 1 F71286
35 40 15 251 1 F71356
42 48 15 261 1 F71426
54 71 15 269 1 F714546
76.1 88 20 353 1 F71766
88.9 105 25 394 1 F71886
108 128 25 434 1 F711086
m
s 3
0
°h
L
La
La
Ø
D
Ø
d
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
DIMENSIONS d d PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 15 25 1 F65156
18 18 30 1 F65186
22 22 33 1 F65226
28 28 37 1 F65286
35 35 43.5 1 F65356
42 42 53 1 F65426
54 54 69 1 F65546
76.1 76.1 88.5 1 F65766
88.9 88.9 107 1 F65886
108 108 131.5 1 F651086
 STAINLESS STEEL PIPES AND FITTINGS     | NUMEPRESS 316
31
DIMENSIONS m PIECES/BAG ART. NO
15 47.5 20 F72156
18 47.2 20 F72186
22 52.1 20 F72226
28 54.8 10 F72286
35 57.9 10 F72356
42 66.7 4 F72426
54 78.4 2 F72546
76.1 128 1 F72766
88.9 135 1 F72886
108 164 1 F721086
FIG.72 45º ELBOW PLAIN ENDS MAT. AISI 316L
h
m
45
°
DIMENSIONS h m l l1 Ød e.c. s s1 PIECES/BAG ART. NO
NW-15-Rp 1/2’’ 44 14 50 30 5 39 28 17 20 F76151/26
MAT. AISI 316L
MAT. AISI 316L
FIG.76 F DOUBLE ELBOW WITH WALLNUT
h
l1
l
s
s1m
Ød
e.c.
DIMENSIONS m h s PIECES/
BAG ART. NO
15 33.9 40.4 14.9 20 F77156
18 35.7 42.5 16.2 20 F77186
22 42.4 49.4 21.4 20 F77226
28 46.3 54 24.3 10 F77286
35 69 75.5 42 10 F77356
42 88.5 95 58.5 4 F77426
54 112.5 119 77.5 2 F77546
76 118.5 125 64.5 1 F77766
88 138 146 77 1 F77886
108 148.5 156.5 72.5 1 F771086
FIG.77 60º m-F ELBOW
m
s
6